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P.H. Buxton  GB 59.18 56.41 56.98   
P.V. Odefey  D 50.01 48.47 48.27   
L. Cesarini Sforza   I 48.00 45.83 46.25   
K.J Jewison  CDN 51.78 54.56 51.66   
M.A. Kueng  CH 45.52 45.96    
B.H. Vracas  GB 56.31 52.62 52.44   
B.A. Mueller   CH 49.47 49.40    
B. Hosch  CH 47.30 48.01    
N.P. Achenbach  USA 46.76 47.37 47.17   
J.E. Elmlinger  USA 65.29 58.56 58.00   
W.S. Shingles  GB 64.52 62.15 59.97 
L.C. Kuhn  CH 56.53 54.11 52.31   
C.W. Chauveau  IRL 46.00 45.93 46.30   
E. Camperio Ciani  I 64.22 64.86 Fall(S)   
F.Y. Spautz  L 47.00 48.19    
M.B. Tempel  D 49.57 50.04    
The Hon M.V.O. Wrottesley  GB 46.76 46.09    
R.A. Crestas  CH 51.35 50.97    
P. J. Ryffel   CH 49.07 49.27    
D.C.S. Veitch  GB 52.63 52.41    
D.C.M. Masterson  GB 53.71 55.79    
C. Evans  GB 48.31 48.82    
O.J. Jones  GB 52.19 53.53    
I. G. Evans  GB 47.95 49.06    
L.M. Schmid  D 46.62 47.29    
M.E. Jaeggi  CH 51.88 51.29    
S.F. Pitsch  CH 51.44 51.33    
M. Pitsch  CH 48.56 49.45    
N.J. Kitson   GB 56.13 55.74    
J. Sotto Mayor Matoso   P 46.86 47.02    
A.C. Spillmann   CH 44.40     
L.A.H. Gatti  I 52.51 52.91    
J.P.F. Townley  GB 46.79 47.82    
M.G. Luetscher  CH 51.93     
Z.J. Creagh-Coen  GB 52.26     
C.M. Masterson  GB 51.01 50.30    
Lord Wrottesley  IRL 45.54     
 
 

 

Fastest Time Junction: A.C. Spillmann  44.40 
Fastest Speed Junction: A.C. Spillmann  73.37 mph 

 

 

     

 

TOMORROW 8.00 a.m. PRACTICE 

SLs must be present by 7.30 a.m. 
Over. 
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T.A.H. Green SL GB 68.07 62.74    
C.D.A. Palmer Price SL GB 70.45 64.44    
J.P.J. Higginbotham SL GB 61.82 63.44    
T.A. Maddocks SL GB 67.64 58.12    
H.A. Matthews SL GB 66.10 60.55    
H.G.T. Nunney SL GB 61.97 61.05    
E.M. O'Loghlen SL IRL 67.39 65.62    
T.W. Greener SL GB 61.93 61.74    
L.J. Charlesworth SL GB 72.36 72.24    
R.J. Kyle SL GB 56.84 Fall(S)    
D.P. Cushen SL GB 60.44 60.86    
W. Forsyth-Forrest SL GB 58.11 Fall(S)    
M.M.K. Elliott SL GB 63.10 59.62    
C.D. Vinall SL GB Fall(S) 67.78    
N.E. Bennett SL GB 60.81 58.44    
D. Hinde SL GB Fall(S) 59.03    
T.M. Whyman SL GB Fall(S) 66.37    
G.D. Smalley SL GB 56.28 Fall(S)    
J.B. Wilkes SL GB 64.79 60.91    
T.J. Copeland SL GB Fall(S) 61.89    
W.M. Parry SL GB 70.97 63.19    
R.B. Padley SL GB Fall(S) 56.38    
J.E. Berrisford SL GB 63.91 63.70    
E.B. Hewson SL GB 59.16 57.72    
W.E. Clive SL GB 59.30 56.09    
J.A. Hill SL GB 64.24 60.20    
R.D. Scotoni SL CH 60.03     
S.R. Eugster  SL CH 63.53     
L.G. Shingles SL GB 66.75     
R. Ossen SL D Fall(S)     
P.E.J. Luethi SL CH Fall(S)     
M.M Hochstrasser SL CH Fall(S)     
S.J. Bezemer SL NL 49.35     
F.M. Buxton SL GB Fall(S)     
J. Coulton (AM) SL GB Fall(S)     
M.R. Yates SL GB Fall(S)     
D. Grewal SL AUS Fall(S)     
L. Hawksworth SL USA 62.04     
C. Rosson SL USA 66.08     
F.B.N. Wright SL GB Fall(S)     
E.L. Mountbatten SL GB 71.30     
N.A. Ofner SL D 61.32     
K.A. Waltenberg SL CH 55.63     
G. Battha-Pajor SL GB 58.67     
C.E.F. Irvine SL GB 59.62     
R. Maerki SL CH Fall(S)     
J.A. Veitch SL USA 68.43     
K. Lindo SL USA 79.77     
E.V. Wakeham SL GB 52.40     
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Split Results 
 

 
 

Name  Start Junction Rise Stream Bulpetts Finish Speed 

ACHENBACH N.P.  09:40:24 0.00 13.28 27.52 33.76 46.76 70.18 

ACHENBACH N.P.  10:41:56 0.00 13.35 27.83 34.20 47.37 69.71 

ACHENBACH N.P.  11:16:22 0.00 13.06 27.68 34.05 47.17 69.01 

BATTHA-PAJOR G. SL 10:21:32 0.00 16.90 34.86 42.37 58.67 55.78 

BENNETT N.E. SL 08:24:02 0.00 15.63 34.08 42.28 60.81 49.81 

BENNETT N.E. SL 09:05:58 0.00 15.56 33.56 41.54 58.44 54.49 

BERRISFORD J.E. SL 08:36:09 0.00 16.60 37.41 45.65 63.91 48.17 

BERRISFORD J.E. SL 09:18:23 0.00 16.02 35.46 44.03 63.70 47.20 

BEZEMER S.J.  SL 09:48:09 0.00 13.31 28.53 35.26 49.35 64.02 

BUXTON F.M. SL 09:49:20 0.00 17.79 Fall(S)    

BUXTON PETER H.  09:24:56 0.00 16.34 35.54 42.91 59.18 55.44 

BUXTON PETER H.  10:08:50 0.00 14.86 33.01 40.44 56.41 56.50 

BUXTON PETER H.  11:02:42 0.00 15.03 33.65 41.05 56.98 56.19 

CAMPERIO CIANI E.  10:07:15 0.00 20.62 38.97 46.95 64.22 53.82 

CAMPERIO CIANI E.  10:49:33 0.00 19.08 37.87 46.50 64.86 52.54 

CAMPERIO CIANI E.  11:24:29 0.00 18.09 Fall(S)    

CESARINI SFORZA L.   09:27:39 0.00 12.46 27.41 34.31 48.00 67.65 

CESARINI SFORZA L.   10:11:22 0.00 12.63 26.59 32.79 45.83 69.26 

CESARINI SFORZA L.   11:05:27 0.00 12.73 26.91 33.13 46.25 69.12 

CHARLESWORTH L.J. SL 08:14:26 0.00 19.26 40.96 50.26 72.36 43.61 

CHARLESWORTH L.J. SL 08:56:16 0.00 18.96 41.00 49.90 72.24 45.16 

CHAUVEAU C.W.  10:05:42 0.00 12.37 26.65 33.00 46.00 70.40 

CHAUVEAU C.W.  10:47:47 0.00 12.39 26.60 32.96 45.93 70.64 

CHAUVEAU C.W.  11:23:29 0.00 12.50 26.86 33.24 46.30 70.03 

CLIVE W.E. SL 08:39:41 0.00 16.03 35.02 42.63 59.30 54.73 

CLIVE W.E. SL 09:21:57 0.00 15.98 33.60 40.72 56.09 55.23 

COPELAND T.J. SL 08:31:44 0.00 14.78 Fall(S)    

COPELAND T.J. SL 09:13:30 0.00 16.11 34.45 43.14 61.89 49.48 

COULTON J. SL 09:50:49 0.00 17.78 Fall(S)    

CREAGH-COEN Z.J.  11:21:59 0.00 13.49 29.78 37.05 52.26 60.32 

CRESTAS R.   10:33:41 0.00 14.24 30.46 37.25 51.35 64.44 

CRESTAS R.   11:30:37 0.00 13.79 29.65 36.44 50.97 62.53 

CUSHEN D.P. SL 08:18:09 0.00 15.17 34.59 42.70 60.44 52.51 

CUSHEN D.P. SL 08:59:05 0.00 15.15 35.06 43.18 60.86 51.75 

ELLIOTT M.M.K. SL 08:21:02 0.00 17.79 38.18 46.25 63.10 56.83 

ELLIOTT M.M.K. SL 09:02:24 0.00 15.99 34.08 41.50 59.62 51.09 

ELMLINGER J.E.  09:41:59 0.00 19.78 42.76 50.27 65.29 61.77 

ELMLINGER J.E.  10:43:26 0.00 16.67 37.43 44.54 58.56 65.30 

ELMLINGER J.E.  11:17:50 0.00 16.66 37.16 44.09 58.00 65.53 

EUGSTER S.R.  SL 09:37:35 0.00 17.77 36.51 44.55 63.53 50.61 

EVANS CARINA  10:51:14 0.00 13.50 28.38 34.91 48.31 68.33 

EVANS CARINA  11:37:44 0.00 13.56 28.56 35.15 48.82 66.67 

EVANS ISABELLA G.  10:54:03 0.00 13.21 28.03 34.59 47.95 68.85 

EVANS ISABELLA G.  11:40:22 0.00 13.33 28.64 35.35 49.06 66.58 

FORSYTH-FORREST W. SL 08:19:32 0.00 16.17 35.37 42.68 58.11 59.58 
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FORSYTH-FORREST W. SL 09:00:09 0.00 14.98 Fall(S)    

GATTI L.A.H.  11:12:07 0.00 13.36 30.64 37.83 52.51 62.01 

GATTI L.A.H.  11:49:51 0.00 13.51 30.73 37.88 52.91 60.78 

GREEN T.A.H. SL 07:59:49 0.00 16.77 42.38 50.97 68.07 54.17 

GREEN T.A.H. SL 08:42:52 0.00 15.28 38.21 46.25 62.74 56.30 

GREENER T.W. SL 08:12:34 0.00 16.09 35.87 44.09 61.93 51.61 

GREENER T.W. SL 08:54:27 0.00 14.92 33.48 42.03 61.74 49.76 

GREWAL D. SL 09:53:28 0.00 15.92 Fall(S)    

HAWKSWORTH L. SL 09:55:23 0.00 16.52 38.70 46.30 62.04 58.05 

HEWSON E.B. SL 08:37:52 0.00 16.25 5.31 42.62 59.16 54.69 

HEWSON E.B. SL 09:20:15 0.00 16.01 34.23 41.73 57.72 56.36 

HIGGINBOTHAM J.P.J. SL 08:04:11 0.00 16.99 37.48 45.22 61.82 55.10 

HIGGINBOTHAM J.P.J. SL 08:46:33 0.00 17.24 38.76 46.54 63.44 54.65 

HILL J.A. SL 08:41:15 0.00 15.40 37.49 45.52 64.24 51.60 

HILL J.A. SL 09:23:19 0.00 15.77 35.39 42.93 60.20 52.91 

HINDE D. SL 08:25:04 0.00 14.41 Fall(S)    

HINDE D. SL 09:07:54 0.00 15.82 34.73 42.48 59.03 54.98 

HOCHSTRASSER M.M. SL 09:46:13 0.00 18.62 Fall(S)    

HOSCH BARBARA  09:34:18 0.00 13.26 27.85 34.17 47.30 68.96 

HOSCH BARBARA  10:40:43 0.00 13.57 28.39 34.79 48.01 69.06 

IRVINE C.E.F. SL 10:22:59 0.00 15.98 34.58 42.94 59.62 55.86 

JAEGGI M.E.   10:56:31 0.00 14.57 31.06 37.89 51.88 64.17 

JAEGGI M.E.   11:42:55 0.00 13.49 29.96 36.98 51.29 64.22 

JEWISON K.J.  09:28:57 0.00 14.22 30.16 37.19 51.78 61.71 

JEWISON K.J.  10:12:52 0.00 14.07 30.46 38.09 54.56 57.37 

JEWISON K.J.  11:06:49 0.00 14.00 29.72 36.73 51.66 60.53 

JONES O.J.  10:52:33 0.00 14.29 31.19 38.02 52.19 62.14 

JONES O.J.  11:39:06 0.00 14.78 31.83 38.88 53.53 61.35 

KITSON N.J.  11:00:28 0.00 14.85 32.55 40.38 56.13 58.10 

KITSON N.J.  11:47:11 0.00 14.62 31.59 39.48 55.74 56.32 

KUENG M.A.   09:30:21 0.00 12.43 26.38 32.52 45.52 69.42 

KUENG M.A.   10:14:11 0.00 12.39 26.40 32.71 45.96 68.64 

KUHN LARA C.  10:01:38 0.00 13.73 32.43 41.11 56.53 62.32 

KUHN LARA C.  10:46:31 0.00 14.07 31.57 39.33 54.11 63.45 

KUHN LARA C.  11:20:43 0.00 15.50 31.83 38.57 52.31 66.37 

KYLE R.J.  SL 08:16:33 0.00 15.59 33.46 40.96 56.84 58.11 

KYLE R.J.  SL 08:57:31 0.00 14.74 Fall(S)    

LINDO K. SL 10:28:25 0.00 24.94 52.87 61.58 79.77 52.16 

LUETHI P.E.J. SL 09:44:56 0.00 17.78 Fall(S)    

LUETSCHER M.G.  11:14:59 0.00 14.40 30.07 37.13 51.93 61.86 

MADDOCKS T.A. SL 08:06:01 0.00 19.49 41.95 50.43 67.64 54.01 

MADDOCKS T.A. SL 08:48:10 0.00 15.57 33.59 41.34 58.12 55.30 

MAERKI R. SL 10:24:07 0.00 13.55 Fall(S)    

MASTERSON C.M.  11:34:54 0.00 13.84 29.96 36.88 51.01 63.67 

MASTERSON C.M.  11:52:34 0.00 13.56 29.33 36.13 50.30 63.70 

MASTERSON D.C.M.   10:37:38 0.00 14.75 30.61 37.84 53.71 55.99 

MASTERSON D.C.M.   11:36:24 0.00 14.69 31.79 39.33 55.79 55.42 

MATTHEWS H.A. SL 08:07:35 0.00 18.59 38.16 46.34 66.10 48.74 

MATTHEWS H.A. SL 08:49:34 0.00 18.16 36.87 44.24 60.55 55.36 



- 5 - 

 

MOUNTBATTEN E.L. SL 10:00:10 0.00 20.62 43.28 52.38 71.30 49.96 

MUELLER B.A.  09:33:08 0.00 13.35 28.81 35.48 49.47 65.52 

MUELLER B.A.  10:39:30 0.00 13.46 29.13 35.74 49.40 66.63 

NUNNEY H.G.T. SL 08:09:18 0.00 16.17 35.47 43.89 61.97 50.00 

NUNNEY H.G.T. SL 08:51:02 0.00 15.90 33.97 41.99 61.05 48.28 

ODEFEY P.V.   09:26:17 0.00 14.33 29.40 36.09 50.01 65.26 

ODEFEY P.V.   10:10:06 0.00 12.80 27.49 34.34 48.47 64.70 

ODEFEY P.V.   11:04:02 0.00 12.93 27.67 34.36 48.27 64.57 

OFNER N.A. SL 10:18:37 0.00 18.70 37.34 44.76 61.32 51.71 

O'LOGHLEN E.M SL 08:11:07 0.00 18.81 41.56 49.64 67.39 53.29 

O'LOGHLEN E.M SL 08:52:47 0.00 19.00 39.86 47.83 65.62 49.71 

OSSEN R. SL 09:38:41 0.00 17.11 Fall(S)    

PADLEY R.B. SL 08:34:10 0.00 16.27 Fall(S)    

PADLEY R.B. SL 09:16:50 0.00 16.10 33.03 40.41 56.38 55.43 

PALMER PRICE C.D.A. SL 08:01:52 0.00 16.65 38.77 47.76 70.45 39.95 

PALMER PRICE C.D.A. SL 08:44:40 0.00 16.99 37.70 45.64 64.44 47.91 

PARRY W.M. SL 08:32:56 0.00 21.67 44.47 52.87 70.97 51.23 

PARRY W.M. SL 09:15:32 0.00 19.70 39.07 46.54 63.19 52.73 

PITSCH MICHAELA  10:59:06 0.00 13.79 28.51 35.05 48.56 66.83 

PITSCH MICHAELA  11:45:41 0.00 13.97 29.00 35.69 49.45 65.43 

PITSCH STELLA F.  10:57:46 0.00 13.69 30.48 37.45 51.44 66.72 

PITSCH STELLA F.  11:44:22 0.00 13.54 30.25 37.10 51.33 63.65 

ROSSON C. SL 09:57:08 0.00 19.98 41.82 49.49 66.08 54.08 

RYFFEL P.J.  10:34:57 0.00 13.74 28.90 35.42 49.07 66.96 

RYFFEL P.J.  11:32:01 0.00 13.40 28.40 35.23 49.27 64.52 

SCHMID L.M.   10:55:12 0.00 12.78 27.02 33.40 46.62 69.46 

SCHMID L.M.   11:41:36 0.00 12.97 27.46 33.88 47.29 67.33 

SCOTONI R. SL 09:35:52 0.00 15.71 34.74 42.83 60.03 52.45 

SHINGLES L.G. SL 07:57:53 0.00 19.02 40.87 49.10 66.75 51.59 

SHINGLES W.S.  09:43:50 0.00 18.77 41.67 49.47 64.52 61.70 

SHINGLES W.S.  10:45:01 0.00 16.74 39.74 47.39 62.15 62.88 

SHINGLES W.S.  11:19:20 0.00 15.58 37.26 44.86 59.97 60.82 

SMALLEY G.D. SL 08:28:18 0.00 15.09 33.23 40.46 56.28 57.25 

SMALLEY G.D. SL 09:10:15 0.00 14.77 Fall(S)    

SOTTO MAYOR MATOSO J.  11:09:32 0.00 12.69 27.13 33.61 46.86 69.33 

SOTTO MAYOR MATOSO J.  11:48:41 0.00 12.87 27.26 33.73 47.02 68.51 

SPAUTZ F.Y.  10:29:47 0.00 13.19 27.61 33.93 47.00 70.12 

SPAUTZ F.Y.  11:26:17 0.00 13.56 28.42 34.83 48.19 67.83 

SPILLMANN A.C.  11:10:49 0.00 12.17 25.82 31.95 44.40 73.37 

TEMPEL M.B.   10:31:16 0.00 14.87 29.77 36.29 49.57 69.13 

TEMPEL M.B.   11:27:41 0.00 14.94 30.07 36.62 50.04 68.30 

TOWNLEY J.P.F.  11:13:35 0.00 12.91 27.27 33.67 46.79 69.56 

TOWNLEY J.P.F.  11:51:17 0.00 12.94 27.61 34.21 47.82 66.43 

VEITCH D.C.S.   10:36:19 0.00 14.19 30.21 37.37 52.63 59.46 

VEITCH D.C.S.   11:33:27 0.00 14.34 30.28 37.27 52.41 58.97 

VEITCH J.A. SL 10:26:35 0.00 20.85 43.60 51.96 68.43 58.74 

VINALL C.D. SL 08:21:59 0.00 16.59 Fall(S)    

VINALL C.D. SL 09:04:15 0.00 17.78 41.27 49.57 67.78 51.43 

VRACAS B.H.  09:31:42 0.00 15.68 34.54 41.69 56.31 62.07 
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VRACAS B.H.  10:15:31 0.00 14.88 31.62 38.53 52.62 66.51 

VRACAS B.H.  11:08:15 0.00 14.79 31.28 38.21 52.44 66.22 

WAKEHAM E.V. SL 10:16:54 0.00 13.52 29.52 36.72 52.40 56.66 

WALTENBERG K.A. SL 10:20:02 0.00 15.10 31.73 39.26 55.63 55.73 

WHYMAN T.M. SL 08:26:30 0.00 17.70 Fall(S)    

WHYMAN T.M. SL 09:09:14 0.00 18.28 40.96 49.38 66.37 55.33 

WILKES J.B. SL 08:30:06 0.00 20.05 41.38 48.94 64.79 57.23 

WILKES J.B. SL 09:12:01 0.00 18.08 37.91 45.29 60.91 58.77 

WRIGHT F.B.N. SL 09:58:21 0.00 16.71 Fall(S)    

WROTTESLEY THE HON M.V.O.  10:32:28 0.00 12.68 26.93 33.43 46.76 68.69 

WROTTESLEY THE HON M.V.O.  11:28:58 0.00 12.39 26.62 32.95 46.09 68.96 

WROTTESLEY THE LORD  11:54:03 0.00 12.88 26.68 32.78 45.54 71.17 

YATES M.R. SL 09:52:18 0.00 19.85 Fall(S)    
 

 

 
 


